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QUALIFICATIONS OF APPLICANTS FOB ADMISSION TO THE BAB. 
AN ACT to Amend and Re-Enact Section 496 of the Revised Codes of 

North Dakota, as Amended by Chap'ter 154 of the Session Laws of 
tl909, Relating to Quallileations of Applicants for Admi&sion to the 
Bar of the State of North Dakota. 

Be It Enacted by the Legislative Assembly of the State of North Dakota: 

§ 1. AMENDMENT.] Section 496 of the Revised Codes of North
Dakota of 1905 as. amended by chapter 154 of the Laws of 1909 
is amended and re-enacted to read as follows : 

§ 496. QUALIFICATION OF APPLICANTS.] Applicants for ado
mission to prActice as attorneys and counselors at lww must be 
residents of this state, at least twenty-one years of age, of good 
moral character, and must have actually and in good faith pur­
eued a regular course of study of the law for at least three full 
years, either in the office of a member of the bar of this state 
residing therein, and in regular practice or with and under the 
immediate direction of a judge of the supreme court, district 
court, or county court having increased jurisdiction, -of this state, 
or in some reputable law school of the United States, or partly 
in such office and partly in such law school; but in computing 
such period of study, the school year of any such law school, 
consisting of not less than thirty-five weeks, exclusive of vaca­
tion, shall be considered equivalent to one full year. 

§ 2. REPEAL.] All acts and parts of acts in conflict with this
act, are hereby repealed. 

Approved March 3, 1911. 
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CHAPTER 58. 
[H. B. No. 347-Homnes] 

ADMISSION TO THE BAR. 
AN ACT To Amend and Re-enaet Section 498 of the Revilled Codee of 

North Dakota for the year 1905, Relating To Admiseion to tl1e Bar. 

Be It Euacted by Ille Legislative Assembly of //,e Slate of North Dakota: 

§ l. AMENDMENT.] Section 498 of the Revised Codes of 1905,
relating to admission to the- bar, is amended and re-enacted so 
as to read as follows : 

§ 498. ADMISSION ON CERTIFIC.-\.TE, HOW.] Any person becom­
ing a resident of this state, after having been admitted to the 
bar in any of the st�tes of the United States, in which he has 
previously resided, may, at the discretion of the court, be ad­
mitted to practice in this state without examination or proof 
of period of study as hereinbefore provided, on proof of the 
tither qualifications by this article required and on satisfactory 
proof that he has practiced law regularly for not fess than three 
years in the state from which he comes after having been ad­
mit.tecl to the bar according to· the laws of such state. Provided, 
however, that time spent ,vhile acting as official stenographer 
in any of the district courts of this state may be substituted 
in lieu of the period of regular practice of law in the state from 
which he comes, referred to in this section, after having been ad­
mitted to the bar according to the laws of such state. 

Approved March 3, 1911. 

BA WOY HOUSES 

CHAPTER 59. 
[H. B. No. 13&--Hill] 

COMMON NUISANCES. 
AN .-\CT Declaring to be Common Nuisances Bawdy Houses, House of 

Ill Fame, of Assignation, of Prostitution, or any other House, Room 
or Place for Persons to Visit for Unlawful Sexual Intercourse, or for 
11ny other Lewd, Obseene, Indecent, or Disorderly Purpose, and 
Prescribing Remedies and Penalties for the Prevention of the Same. 

Be It Euaclcd by tlte Legislative Assembly of the State of North Dakota: 

§ 1. BA.WOY HOUSES DECLARED TO BE PUBLIC NUISANCES, PEN­
ALTY FOR llAINTAININO.] All bawdy houses, houses of ill fame, 
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